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The purpose of this amendment is to provide answers to questions from potential
offerors, provide revised drawings (Exhibit A) and changes to Exhibit B,
Specifications.

1. The following is in response to potential offeror's questions:
Question. Is a bid bond required? No reference in the instructions to one.
Answer. A bid bond in not required.

Question. We assume bids can be submitted by fax or e-mail per page 12 of the
solicitation with hard copy to follow?

Answer. Yes

Question. We assume cost breakdown required is limited to that shown on B-1
price schedule. Is this correct.

Answer. Comply with the cost breakdown structure in accordance with B-1 and
the requirements of the Provision L-12 “Business Proposal”.

Question. The USG Interiors, Inc. Clean room Wall System is no longer
available. Can you provide an alternate system? Can we use the same system
that is in rooms 1 - 67 Please advise.

Answer: The specification is changed to include additional requirements for the
wall systems and equivalent suppliers of material. See paragraph 3. below. The
scheme for Clean Rooms 1-6 is acceptable, however as originally stated in the
specification, the panel must be a minimum 2” thick, metal honeycomb core and
metal backed, but now may be up to 48” wide.

Question. Are there any percentages for the small business-subcontracting plan
or do we name our own?

Answer. The subcontracting plan’s goals are based on the offeror’'s planned
subcontracting in support of this requirement.

Question. Is there a General Wage Decision for this project? If applicable,
should we use Decision No. DC000003 modification 8 dated 08/10/2001? This is
the most recent version that we have for work on the base. If a more current
version is available, please provide.

Answer. No. This is a supply contract and therefore a General Wage Decision
is not required.
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Question. Who is the acceptable manufacturer for Power Conditioning Units? It
is listed as “Same As Existing” in section 16462-5 paragraph E.

Answer. Company, Perfect Power Systems (www.PerfectPowerSystems.com)
5701 Smithway St., Commerce, CA. 90040, 800-786-6915. Power Conditioner:
30KVA Three Phase Stabilizer System with Regulation and Conditioning, Model
MVT30987321AC-Mon.

2. Exhibit A, Drawings are revised to provide two double doors in the east wall of
Clean Rooms 7 and 8. The doors will swing into the future Clean Rooms 9 and
10. Steps will be provided at each door. The location of the doors is shown on
the sketch provided at http://heron.nrl.navy.mil/contracts/RFP/03dI08.htm.

3. Exhibit B, Specification. Specification 2.02 Construction and Materials for
Wall Systems, Section E. This specification is changed to allow other wall
system schemes to be proposed. As originally stated in the specification, the
panel must be a minimum 2" thick, metal honeycomb core and metal backed,
but now may be up to 48” wide. Systems that may be used if installed in such a
way to meet the requirements could be supplied by Plascore, DAW
Technologies, PortaFab or equivalent.



